29244693
502638
\$40.00
IJ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/03) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	•
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
William Dubon	Name: Pentair Electronic Packaging Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2001 South Mt. Prospect Road
Execution Date(s) 12/5/2005	·
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Des Plaines
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60018
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60018
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	Involved:_1
Name: Jerry Fellows	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 4005	Enclosed
Office / Maraba. Error Constitution of the	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information
State:_CAZip:_90404	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 602.445.8383	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2638
Fax Number: 602,445.8100	
Email Address: fellows@gtiew.com	Authorized User Name Raye Lynn Daugherty
9. Signature: Day of Trans	February 22, 2008
Signature	Date
Raye Lynn Daugherty (105270-010400)	Total number of pages including cover 4
INDAD CALL DOSCOLO CANADA	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the Assignor do hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of any of the applications herein referred to; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein referred to, including any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application; or any application to reexamine or reissue any patent referred to herein; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all applications and Letters Patent referred to herein; and in the prosecution of any interference, infringement or other action which may arise involving said invention or any claim thereto or thereunder, or any application or Letters Patent herein referred to; and they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by said Assignee to vest title in said Assignee in the United States and in countries foreign thereto, and will otherwise fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in the application bearing the abovementioned docket number to insert in this assignment the serial number and filing date of said application when officially known, if applicable.

PATENT REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0292

2

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set

his hand and affixed his seal.		
Dated: _/2/5/5	<u> </u>	William Dubon
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Dupage)) SS)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that William Dubon, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial

3



To: Assignment Recordation Services

Company: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Fax: 9,15712730140,A,B,#

Phone:

From: Ellen Webb Fax: 602.445.8658 Phone: 602.445.8381

E-mail:

NOTES:

RECORDED: 02/22/2008

Date and time of transmission: Friday, February 22, 2008 1:17:30 PM **Number of pages including this cover sheet:** 05

PATENT REEL: 020552 FRAME: 0294